RESOLUTION 2012-151

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR TWO (2) PART TIME CLERK/TYPISTS FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, the Municipal Court is in need of two (2) part time clerk/typists to cover time off for the Municipal Court Administrator and the Deputy Municipal Court Administrator; so

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for resumes to fill these two (2) positions.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 21st day of February, 2012, in the Municipal Court Room, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk